WIN65GLN

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED [QC]

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: OLLIN WINELAND AND NAOMI LEE WINELAND

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR GLENWOOD AVENUE AND ALLEY IN LOT 16 GRAND VIEW LOT 1 OF GRAND VIEW SUBDIVISION

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1965

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

Recorded at 9:25 o'clock 2 M., FEB 4 1965

Reception No. 884515 Annie M. Dunston
Recorder FEB 4

BOOK 879 ME 105

RECORDER'S STAMP

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I. Ollin Wineland and Naomi LeeWineland

County of Mesa and State of Colorado, for the consideration of

One Dollars, in hand

paid, hereby sell and quit claim to City of Grand Junction A Municipal Corporation

County of Mesa and State of Colorado, the following real property, situate in the County of Mesa

and State of Colorado, to-wit:

The North 30 feet of the West 2 acres of the South One-half of Lot 1 of Grand View Subdivision in the City of Grand Junction.

For street and utility purposes

Also:

The East 20 feet of the North 180 feet of the West 2 acres of the South One-half of Lot 1 of Grand View Subdivision in the City of Grand Junction.

For alley and utility purposes.

All in Mesa County, Colorado.

with all its appurtenances.

Signed and delivered this	26 th	day of	January	, A. D. 19 65
In the presence of			Ollin Wine:	land
			Naomi LeeW	ineland
				[SEAL]

STATE OF COLORADO,

County of Mesa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26 TH day of January 1965 Sy Ollin Wineland and Naomi Lee Wineland

MINY 'S My commission expires

April 1, 1967

. Witness my hand and official seal.

Anald Il. Il Donald H. Warner, Jr.

	arveti	Y			
Ollin	Wineland	& Na	omi Lee	Wineland	r/w
for (Glenwood	Ave.	& Alley	in Lot 1	.6
		то	Grand	lview	

City of Grand Jct., Colo.
2-4-65
STATE OF COLORADO SSA.
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed
or record in my office, at 9:25
clock a M, FEB 4 1965, 19
nd is duly recorded in book879
Smil M. Dunston
Recorder. Amie & Denston
Fees, \$ 140
Cety of Grand Junction 7.0. Boy 510

DON GERMOOD AVE 884515 QUIT CLAIM DEED OK. BRADFORD-ROSINSON PTG. CO., DENVER